25 June 1967 - Normal operations conducted in the Phu Bai area. The 
squadron flew a total of five (5) medevac missions tod~, one of them being 
a night medevac mission. Major MCDONALD led a flight of nine (9) aircraft 
on a troop lift for Operation Mar,yland carrying a total of two hundred and 
fifty-seven (257) Marines. 

26 June 1967 - Normal operations conducted in the Phu Bai area. The 
squadron flew a total of twelve medevac missions tod~, one (1) of them 
being a night medevac mission. 

27 June 1967 - Normal operations conducted in the Phu Bai area.

[...]

PART THREE - SIGNIFICANT J:;VENTS 

1. Personnel 

a. The squadron experienced a slight decrease in personnel over the 
month, with twenty-eight (28) personnel being joined and thirty (30) beine 
detached. The total number on hand as of 30 June 1961 were forty-two (42) 
officers and one hundred and eighty-one (181) enlisted men. 

2. Administration 

a. During the month, the squadron experienced three (3) promotions 
to the rank of Sergeant, f~ve (5) to the rank of Corporal, one (1) to the rank 
of Lance Corporal. 

3. Awards 

a. The follOwing awards were presented during the month of June 1967: